m Locally funded, financially sound.

Reconciling Wage Report Invoices

This document explains how to reconcile the amounts that are charged on invoices generated from Wage Report data collections.

To start your reconciliation of the invoice amount, click the data collection line you want to review and open the Transactions Report

highlighted below to open the Excelfile.
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Business Functions / Data Collect:

My Data Collections

Create Data Collection

Partner Code ¥ Data Type ¥ Data Collection Name

Wage Report Wage Report - 02-01-2024 - 1 (Verification
Required)

Wage Report Wage Report - 02-01-2024 - 1 (Postponed)

Wage Report Wage Report - 03-01-2024 -

Wage Report Wage Report - 03-01-2024 -

Status

Completed

Completed
Completed

Completed

Go to imrf.org | Welcome b

& Sign Out

View:[ Completed ~

5

- Wage Report - 03-01-2024 -1

Partner Code:
Partner Name:

Data Type: Wage Report

Data Collection Name: - Wage Report - 03-01-2024 -
Start Date 03-01-2024

End Date: 03-31-2024

Case ID:

Processed by:

Data Entry Summar

[ 03 March24t

Manual Entry

Total Records

Total Members Records:
Members Without Exceptions:
Members With Errors:

Members With Warnings:

Reports

+ Validations Report: DO0ODOVal XLS
* Transactions Report: D0000tra.XLS
+ Transactions Summary Repoert: DO00Osta.XLS

+ Data Change Information:

+ Missing Members Report: D000ODIS.X
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Click Row 1 to highlight the entire top row of the spreadsheet. Then, click the Data tab at the top of the spreadsheet.

File Home Insert Draw  Page Layout

fl-j & |‘u‘erdana v”?
m~ — '
Paste E | B | I U~ M .
- '\§ L
Clipboard [l Font
AutoSave ':. Off::' Save ) Undo ~

«| ATA

<l

Formulas

Review View  Automate

L EE; Wrap Text

E E Merge & Center ~
Alignment

Developer  Help

el

|_Ger1era|
$ - % 9

MNumber

Acrobat

<0 .00 Conditional
i -
Formatting ~

]

@Insert ~
EDE“&tE v

@ Format ~
Cells

3o~

&~

Editing

Sensitivity

|_ = Comments |
by O

Sort & Find &
Filter ~

Add-ins

Al o fx  Transaction status
A B
Transaction status

1

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARN F2 969,60
2 Ewent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARN %,789.16
3 Ewvent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARN %5, 804,40
4 Ewent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARMN %,178.23
5 Ewvent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARN %&,523.08
6 Ewvent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARN %.138.18
7 Ewent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARN 7,010,539
8 Ewvent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARN '8,562.85
9 Ewent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARMN %&.216.00
10 Ewvent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARN 567072
11 Ewvent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARN &, 187.54
12 Ewent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARN % 295,08
13 Ewvent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARN %5.230.76
14 Ewent

Processed Additional Salary Amount EARMN % ,222.00
15 Ewvent

Frnmne-n~ A Addirianal Calam: Amanne cAapn Ea=2 10

Anna

Kimberly
Laurie
Kathleen
Michael
Sandra
Martin
Christopher
Patrick
Douglas
Cole
Adam
Annette

Linda

el

Function co

10-23-2007

10-09-2017

02-24-2017

07-06-2010

05-23-1386

01-04-2010

07-16-2001

09-28-2015

08-25-2021

07-16-2001

10-20-2002

10-25-2016

05-01-1988

07-06-2021

An_o13_1can

GEN

GEM

GEM

GEM

GEM

GEM

GEM

GEM

GEM

GEM

GEM

GEM

GEM

GEM

mEM

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

oer

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Tierl

Timet




Locally funded, financially sound.

Click Filter to filter the top row.
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Click Column E to highlight the entire column. Then, click Text to Columns at the top of the spreadsheet.
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In the pop-up box, click Next twice, and then click Finish. This will allow you to sum the values in this column in the following steps.

The Text Wizard has determined that your data is Delimited.
If this is correct, choose Next, or choose the data type that best describes your data.
Original data type

Choose the file type that best describes your data:
@ Delimited - Characters such as commas or tabs separate each field.

O Fixed width - Fields are aligned in columns with spaces between each field.

Preview of selected data:
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_35 W

Cancel < Back | Hext = Finish I
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Click the drop-down arrow in Column D (Code). Then, uncheck the box for the codes EARN and OT. Then click OK. This will remove all
reported wages from the report and will only display the different contributions that are charged to the employer.

*The example below does not show OT wages*
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Click the E for Column E to highlight the entire column. In the bottom right-hand corner of the spreadsheet, you will see the total
contributions for this data collection. In this example, the total is $26,664.65. This amount should match the total of the invoice attached to
this specific data collection.

E1 v i Jx | Value
A B F G H | J K L M il 9]
5§ |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amaunt Anna 0-23-2007 T GEN REG Tierl Active
g0 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount Anna 10-23-2007 GEN REG Tierl Active
B0 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount ERSUF 12.41 Anna 10-23-2007 GEN REG Tierl Active
R |Processed Contribution Event  Amount ERDIS 238 Anna 10-23-2007 GEN REG Tierl Active
R2 |Processed Contribution Event  Amaunt ERDEA G065 Anna 10-23-2007 GEM FEG Tierl Active
B3 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount ERRET 057 Anna 10-23-2007 GEM FEG Tierl Active
R4 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amount AVCA 13678 Kimberly 10-09-2017 GEM FREG Tierl Active
R |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amaunt, s0 6032 Kimberly 10-03-2017 GEM FEG Tierl BActive
R |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amaunt, MO 25453 Kimberly 10-03-2017 GEM FEG Tierl BActive
BT |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amaunt, ERSUF 4203 Kimberly 10-03-2017 GEM FEG Tierl BActive
RE |Processed Contribution Event  Amaount ERDIS 543 Kimberly 10-09-2017 GEM REG Tierl Active
RG |Processed Contribution Event  Amaount ERDEA 154 Kimberly 10-03-2017 GEM FEG Tierl Active
T0 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount ERRET 207.07 Kimberly 10-03-2017 GEM FEG Tierl Active
71 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amaunt AVEA 23217 Laurie 0z-24-2017 GEM REG Tierl Active
72 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amount s0 4353 Laurie 02-24-2017 GEN REG Tierl Active
73 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amount [i[u} 21767 Laurie 02-24-2017 GEN REG Tierl Active
74 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount ERSUF 3533 Laurie 02-24-2017 GEN REG Tierl Active
75 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amaunt ERDOIS 464 Laurie 02-24-2017 GEM FEG Tierl Active
76 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount, ERDEA a8y Laurie 0z2-24-2017 GEM FEG Tierl Ative
JT |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amount, ERRET 17703 Laurie 0z-24-2017 GEM FEG Tierl Active
78 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amaunt s0 3884 Eathleen OF-06-2010 GEM REG Tierl Active
7 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amount [i[u} 134.19 Kathleen 07-06-2010 GEN REG Tierl Active
B0 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount ERSUF 321 Kathleen 07-06-2010 GEN REG Tierl Active
81 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount ERDIS 414 Kathleen 07-06-2010 GEN REG Tierl Active
82 |Processed Contribution Event  Amaunt ERDEA a8 Kathleen 07-08-2010 GEM FEG Tierl Active
B3 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount ERRET 157.94 Kathleen 07-06-2010 GEM FEG Tierl Active
84 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amaunt 50 513z Michael 05-23-1386 GEM FEG Tierl Active
85 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amount [i[u} 25362 Michael 05-23-1386 GEN REG Tierl Active
86 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amount ERSUF 4232 Michael 05-23-1386 GEN REG Tierl Active
87 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount ERDIS 554 Michael 05-23-1386 GEN REG Tierl Active
88 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount ERDEA 17 Michael 05-23-1386 GEN REG Tierl Active
89 |Processed Contribution Event  Amaount ERRET 21115 Michael 05-23-1926 GEM FEG Tierl Active
g |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amount, so 16.04 Sandra 01-04-2010 GEM FEG Tierl Active
g |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amaunt O 8018 Sandra 01-04-2010 GEM REG Tierl Active
g3 |Frocesszed Contribution Event  Amount ERSUF 1326 Sandra 01-04-2010 GEN REG Tierl Active
g3 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amount ERDIS 17 Sandra 01-04-2010 GEN REG Tierl Active
g4 |Processed Contribution Event  Amount ERDEA 363 Sandra 01-04-2010 GEN REG Tierl Active
g5 |Processed Contribution Event  Amaunt ERRET ERZ21 Sandra 01-04-2010 GEM FEG Tierl Active
gf |Processed Contribution Event  Amount, Ein) 45.08 Martin 07-18-2001 GEM FEG Tierl Ative
g7 |Frocessed Contribution Event  Amount, ND 2254 Martin 07-18-2001 GEM FEG Tierl Active
08 |Processed Contribution Event  Amaunt, ERSUF " vzl Martin 07-16-2001 GEM FEG Tierl Active
TransactionsInformation + T 4

Ready 349 of 405 records found @ ﬁ’;Accessibility:Una\railable Average: 764030086 Count: 350 Min: 1,03 Max 734,96 | Sum: 26664.65
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To review a breakdown of all the different contributions that are being charged to the employer, click the drop-down arrow in Column D to
display the different contribution codes. You can select one code at a time and then highlight Column E as noted in the step above to see
the total for that specific deduction.

LIST OF CONTRIBUTION CODES ITEM CODE AND DESCRIPTION ON INVOICE

AVCA =Voluntary Additional Contributions REG-VAC-EE REG - Voluntary Additional Member Contributions
ERDEA = Employer Death Benefit Contributions REG-DTH-ER REG - Death Benefit Contributions - Employer

ERDIS = Employer Disability Benefit Contributions REG-DISA-ER REG - Disability Benefit Contributions - Employer
ERRET = Employer Retirement Contributions REG-RET-ER REG - Retirement Contributions - Employer

ERSUP = Employer Supplemental Benefit Contributions REG-SUPP-ER REG - Supplemental Benefit Contributions - Employer
ND = Member Contributions — Normal REG-NOR-EE REG - IMRF Member Contributions - Employee

SD = Member Contributions — Surviving Spouse

**Add ND and SD Codes to get total IMRF Member Contributions**

Item Code Description Amount
REG-NOR-EE REG-IMRF Member Contributions-Employee $12,094.98
REG-RET-ER REG-Retirement Contributions-Employer $8,197.69
REG-DISA-ER REG-Disability Benefit Contributions-Employer $215.04
REG-DTH-ER REG-Death Benefit Contributions-Employer $456.94
REG-VAC-EE REG-Voluntary Additional Member Contributions $4,033.55
REG-SUPP-ER REG-Supplemental Benefit Contributions-Employer $1,666.45

Amount Due: $26,664.65




